COMMON COUNCIL WORKSHOP AGENDA

January 25, 2022

The following meeting has been scheduled for TUESDAY JANUARY 25, 2022:

6:30 P.M. Special Session Re: Appointment of City Attorney Followed by Swearing in of New City Attorney

6:45 P.M. Deborah Gonek

Re: Climate Smart Task Force Presentation

7:15 P.M. Common Council -

Re: General Discussion

Executive Session following the Common Council Workshop—Union Contract Discussions

Respectfully submitted,

Jonna S. Braun

Donna L. Braun City Clerk-Treasurer

SS.#(

JAN 2 5 2022

January 19, 2022

Dear Honorable Body

Thank you for your leadership and guidance in the selection of Edward A. Zebulske III as North Tonawanda City Attorney. It was a difficult choice between highly qualified candidates and he will no doubt be an excellent choice to advise the leadership on all legal matters.

City of North Tonawanda

CITY HALL 216 PAYNE AVENUE NORTH TONAWANDA, N.Y. 14120 (716) 695-8555

I call for a special session on Tuesday, January 25 at 6:30pm to approve the selection before we open the Work Session. Please let me know if you have any questions

Sincerely,

Mt Cheym

Alderman at Large ROBERT E. PECORARO President, North Tonawanda Common Council

CC: Austin Tylec, Mayor Donna Braun, City Clerk Treasurer Nick Robinson, City Attorney

> RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

2022 JAN 19 AM10:16 NORTH TONAWANDA NY